ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT

ATWOOD
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SERVICES
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Overall - 62 miles

Place Bib
1 177
2 176
3 159
4 145
5 108
6 147
7 141
8 172
9 158
10 162
1 168
12 170
13 173
14 137
15 163
16 164
17 171
18 136
19 197
20 128
21 156
22 160
23 152
24 151
25 154
26 155
27 142
28 100
29 138
30 143
31 169
32 167
33 174
34 196
35 198
36 157
37 134
38 133
39 131
40 117
41 146
42 153

DNF 129

DNF 199

Time First Name Last Name
2:46:51 Andrew O'Sullivan
2:46:51 Patrick Cines
2:46:53 Mike Ambroz
2:46:55 Jacob Stein
2:46:58 Joseph Tichar
2:47:00 Dom Rauccio
2:54:34 Marc Robaczynski
2:54:41 David Vieira
2:54:41 Daniel Sohng
2:54:41 Christopher MaclLean
3:01:18 Oguz Orkan
3:04:43 Sean Egeran
3:06:02 Ryan Getchis
3:09:37 Thomas Noel
3:09:40 John Cho
3:15:24 Jeffrey Perkins
3:15:26 James Bouderau
3:18:17 Paul Bickford
3:22:30 Lisa Lochner
3:22:30 Colin Elder
3:23:46 Robert Israel
3:32:12 Lucas Zimmermann
3:34:32 Torey Walsh
3:35:10 Anthony Autiello
3:36:01 Dylan Endich
3:36:05 Jason Endich
3:36:18 Rich Cohen
3:41:14 John Paul Harkleroad
3:42:21 Kevin McSherry
3:42:24 Randy Croteau
3:47:43 Theo Niedziela
4:00:11 Lars Edeen
4:07:17 Joe Stanley
4:07:17 Lisa Stanley
4:07:17 Grace Jensen
4:08:26 William Kelly
4:10:38 Edward DesPlaines
4:16:59 Matt Higgs
4:22:16 Tom Voss
4:28:53 Glen Engels
4:39:25 Christopher Booth
4:47:30 Emerson  Yang

Michael Gallagher
Anne Wagoner

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

44 starters

City
Brooklyn
Brooklyn
New York
Wyomissing
Westport
Wilton

Avon
Danbury

Cortlandt Manor

Fitchburg
Alpine

New Haven
Mystic
Hamden
Summit
Lexington
Clinton
HIGGANUM
Hamden
Monroe
New Canaan
Brooklyn
Norwalk
Plainville
Westport
Westport
Madison
Hamden
Branford
Bethel
Southbury
Wallingford
Prospect
Prospect
East HAddam
Woodbridge
Cheshire
Trumbull
Vernon
Atlanta
Island Park
Tenafly
Chappaqua
Dover

State Age
NY

NY 28
NY 38
PA 37
CT 37
CT 58
CT 48
CT 56
NY 52
MA 29
NJ 56
CT 43
CT 48
CT 34
NJ 17
MA 40
CT 66
CT 35
CT 48
CT 40
CT 55
NY 17
CT 40
MA 40
CT 15
CT 49
CT 36
CT 68
CT 29
CT 59
CT 64
CT 65
CT 70
CT

CT 60
CT 77
CT 56
CT 24
CT 67
GA 60
NY 58
NJ 50
NY 58
NH 43

9/16/2023 6:47 PM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT
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Metric Century (62 Miles) Individual - Male

62 miles 40 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 177 2:46:51 Andrew O'Sullivan Brooklyn NY
2 176 2:46:51 Patrick Cines Brooklyn NY 28
3 159 2:46:53 Mike Ambroz New York NY 38
4 145 2:46:55 Jacob Stein Wyomissing PA 37
5 108 2:46:58 Joseph Tichar Westport CT 37
6 147 2:47:00 Dom Rauccio Wilton CT 58
7 141 2:54:34 Marc Robaczynski Avon CT 48
8 172 2:54:41 David Vieira Danbury CT 56
9 158 2:54:41 Daniel Sohng Cortlandt Manor NY 52
10 162 2:54:41 Christopher MaclLean Fitchburg MA 29
11 168 3:01:18 Oguz Orkan Alpine NJ 56
12 170 3:04:43 Sean Egeran New Haven CT 43
13 173 3:06:02 Ryan Getchis Mystic CT 48
14 137 3:09:37 Thomas Noel Hamden CT 34
15 163 3:09:40 John Cho Summit NJ 17
16 164 3:15:24 Jeffrey Perkins Lexington MA 40
17 171 3:15:26 James Bouderau Clinton CT 66
18 136 3:18:17 Paul Bickford HIGGANUM CT 35
19 128 3:22:30 Colin Elder Monroe CT 40
20 156 3:23:46 Robert Israel New Canaan CT 55
21 160 3:32:12 Lucas Zimmermann Brooklyn NY 17
22 152 3:34:32 Torey Walsh Norwalk CT 40
23 151 3:35:10 Anthony Autiello Plainville MA 40
24 154 3:36:01 Dylan Endich Westport CT 15
25 155 3:36:05 Jason Endich Westport CT 49
26 142 3:36:18 Rich Cohen Madison CT 36
27 100 3:41:14 John Paul Harkleroad Hamden CT 68
28 138 3:42:21 Kevin McSherry Branford CT 29
29 143 3:42:24 Randy Croteau Bethel CT 59
30 169 3:47:43 Theo Niedziela Southbury CT 64
31 167 4:00:11 Lars Edeen Wallingford CT 65
32 174 4:07:17 Joe Stanley Prospect CT 70
33 157 4:08:26 William Kelly Woodbridge CT 77
34 134 4:10:38 Edward DesPlaines Cheshire CT 56
35 133 4:16:59 Matt Higgs Trumbull CT 24
36 131 4:22:16 Tom Voss Vernon CT 67
37 117  4:28:53 Glen Engels Atlanta GA 60
38 146 4:39:25 Christopher Booth Island Park NY 58
39 153 4:47:30 Emerson  Yang Tenafly NJ 50

DNF 129 Michael Gallagher Chappaqua NY 58

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2023 6:47 PM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT
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Metric Century (62 Miles) Individual - Female

62 miles 4 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 197 3:22:30 Lisa Lochner Hamden CT 48
2 196 4:07:17 Lisa Stanley Prospect CT
3 198 4:07:17 Grace Jensen East HAddam CT 60
DNF 199 Anne Wagoner  Dover NH 43

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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Overall - 38 miles

ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023
Hammonasset Beach State Park

Madison, CT

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name

PO NI NOURAWN

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

68
59
47
48
60
58
135
40
149
49
50
97
37
99
67
98
90
89

2:03:12 Andreas
2:03:13 Stijn
2:08:58 Jon
2:08:58 Patrick
2:17:44 Michael
2:21:03 Thomas
2:28:32 James
2:31:25 Andres
2:33:53 Hyung
2:43:52 Dustin
3:11:21 neill
3:21:53 Lisa
3:26:45 David
3:30:24 Julia
Ernesto
Ashleigh
Katherine
Anne

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Pintado-Urbane
de Graaf
Blaskovich
Greene
Bennett
Ghoreyeb
Pelletier
Guerrero
Chun
Tougas
kelsey
Polit
Lerond
Lerond
Zedillo
Anderson
Polit

Foky

18 starters

City

Montclair
New Haven
Branford
Guilford

New Haven
Guilford
Wolcott

South Windsor
New Haven
Gales Ferry
farmington
Patterson
Bristol

Bristol
Hamden
Philadelphia
Patterson
Charlottesville

% Port it . Hoest Capi Pt Wbl

State Age
NJ 25
CT 27
CT 54
CT 38
CT 24
CT 58
CT 60
CT 34
CT 48
CT 27
CT 64
NY 54
CT 37
CT 33
CT

PA 26
NY 52
VA 60

9/16/2023 6:47 PM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023

ATWOOD

R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
SERV,‘CES Madison, CT % S et

38 Mile Individual - Male 38 miles 13 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 68 2:03:12 Andreas Pintado-Urbane Montclair NJ 25
2 59 2:03:13 Stijn de Graaf New Haven CT 27
3 47 2:08:58 Jon Blaskovich Branford CT 54
4 48 2:08:58 Patrick Greene Guilford CT 38
5 60 2:17:44 Michael Bennett New Haven CT 24
6 58 2:21:03 Thomas Ghoreyeb Guilford CT 58
7 135 2:28:32 James Pelletier Wolcott CT 60
8 40 2:31:25 Andres Guerrero South Windsor CT 34
9 149 2:33:53 Hyung Chun New Haven CT 48
10 49 2:43:52 Dustin Tougas Gales Ferry CT 27
1 50 3:11:21 neil kelsey farmington CT 64
12 37 3:26:45 David Lerond Bristol CT 37

DNF 67 Ernesto Zedillo Hamden CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2023 6:47 PM
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ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023
Hammonasset Beach State Park

Madison, CT

38 Mile Individual - Female

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City

1 97 3:21:53
2 99 3:30:24
DNF 98
DNF 90
DNF 89

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lisa

Julia
Ashleigh
Katherine
Anne

38 miles

Polit
Lerond
Anderson
Polit
Foky
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5 starters
State Age
Patterson NY 54
Bristol CT 33
Philadelphia PA 26
Patterson NY 52
Charlottesville VA 60

9/16/2023 6:47 PM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023
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R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
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Overall - 17 miles 1 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age

1 29 1:15:11 Roberta Wachtelhausen S Windsor CT 65

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2023 6:47 PM
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ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023

Hammonasset Beach State Park

Madison, CT

The CCNS Team Time Trial Challenge - Men

Place Bib
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Time
1:43:46
2:21:31
2:24:12
2:26:38
2:28:47
2:41:45
2:42:52
2:47:05
3:06:31

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

62 miles

Team

Wonder Wheel & Friends
Last Minute

CCNS Chain Gang

CCNS Time Titans

Euin Creative Racing Team
Team Mondongo

DEVAN

Riley's Tots

Town & Country

W Fart of g Bevw s Lot Pop Boetensd
er

9 starters

Time wio

Age Adj
3:00:46
2:58:31
2:52:12
2:55:38
2:46:47
2:45:45
2:57:52
2:47:05
3:08:31

Rank

1]
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ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 16, 2023

ATWOOD

R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park
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CCAP Junior Team Time Trial Championships 2 starters

38 miles
Place Bib Time Team

1 11 1:53:16 CCAP / Farmington Valley Hammers
2 10 2:34:56 CCAP / Farmington Valley Secret Weapons

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2023 6:47 PM



